The Town of Coyle

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644 <u>TownofCoyle@sbcglobal.net</u>

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING Special Session Minutes 116 West Main ST Coyle, OK 73021 Monday, November 15, 2021

Notice for this special meeting for the Town of Coyle, Oklahoma was posted on Thursday, November 11, 2021, before 9:00 am and held on Monday, November 15, 2021 in Town Hall located at 116 W Main St, Coyle, OK 73027.

Meeting was called to order at 9:04 am by Carl Long

Members Present: Council Member - Carl Long Council Member – JoAnn Hale Members Absent: Mayor - Carrie Curtis Staff: Linde Vogan – Town Clerk **Guests Present: Dusty King** Bill Smith Floodplain Manager: Every town is supposed to have their own floodplain manager. For flood prone areas, every structure is evaluated individually based on risk. Should have a B Ordinance on floodplain. Won't cost anything to be our Floodplain Manager, will bill at \$95.00 per hour when needed. Motion made by Carl Long to make Bill Smith the Town of Coyle Floodplain Administrator JoAnn Hale – Seconded Motion carried unanimously Resolution 21-06: Motion made by JoAnn Hale to adopt Resolution 21-06 appointing Bill Smith as the Floodplain Administrator Carl Long – Seconded Motion carried unanimously Floodplain Map Floodplain Panel Revision is broken into phases. Phase 1 will tell us if we Update: need to redo the Floodplain Map. Motion made by JoAnn Hale to table further discussion until next Town Hall Meeting

The Town of **Coyle**

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644 TownofCoyle@sbcglobal.net

Carl Long – Seconded Motion carried unanimously

EM Tires: Dusty got several quotes for tires. Motion made by JoAnn Hale to purchase tires for Emergency Management Vehicle. Carl Long – Seconded Motion carried unanimously

Adjourned: Motion made by Carl Long to adjourn the meeting at 10:50 am Seconded by JoAnn Hale Motion carried unanimously

Carrie Curtis, Mayor

Linde Vogan, Town Clerk